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FY 2013- 2014
Geoarea: State

60910304 :: Child Protection and Permanency

FS773 :: Percent of children under supervision who are required to be seen every 30 days who are seen every 30 days.

DISTRICT

D01
D02
D03
D04
D07
D08
D09
D11
D12
D13
D14
D15

D23

R31

R31

R31

R31
R31
R31
R32
R32
R32
R32

R32

r32

R32

R32

R32

R33
R33
R33
R33

R33

ID

SDO1
SD02
SDO03
SD04
SDO7
SD08
SD09
SD11
SD12
SD13
SD14
SD15

SD23

AJ481

BJ101

BJUO1

co1
Cco2
C14
Co3
Cco4
co7
Ccos

CJ809

DJ035

DJ038

NJ204

NJ205

Co6
C12
C13
C20

HJ300

PROVIDER

District 1 - Staff
District 2 - Staff
District 3 - Staff
District 4 - Staff
District 7 - Staff
District 8 - Staff
District 9 - Staff
District 11 - Staff
District 12 - Staff
District 13 - Staff
District 14 - Staff
District 15 - Staff

Region Suncoast
- Staff

LAKEVIEW
CENTER INC

BIG BEND
COMMUNITY
BASED CARE,

BIG BEND
COMMUNITY
BASED CARE,

Circuit One
Circuit Two
Circuit Fourteen
Circuit Three
Circuit Four
Circuit Seven
Circuit Eight

PARTNERSHIP
FOR STRONG
FAMILIES

CLAY KIDS NET,
INC

FAMILY
SUPPORT
SERVICES OF
NORT

ST JOHNS
COUNTY BOCC

COMMUNITY
PARTNERSHIP
FOR CHILD

Circuit Six
Circuit Twelve
Circuit Thirteen
Circuit Twenty

Children's
Network of
Southwest
Florida

07/01/13

07/31/13
0.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
87.50%
100.00%
85.71%
22.07%
78.57%
96.69%
100.00%
100.00%

16.66%

99.17%

99.55%

98.35%

99.05%
98.35%
99.55%

99.59%
99.22%
99.18%

99.17%

99.68%

99.56%

99.52%

99.41%

99.44%
99.21%
99.43%
99.62%

99.62%

08/01/13

08/31/13
93.33%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
87.50%
100.00%
88.88%
28.12%
70.00%
91.51%

100.00%

0.00%

99.51%

99.69%

99.79%

99.45%
99.79%
99.69%

99.88%
99.33%
97.91%

97.85%

100.00%

99.85%

99.02%

99.65%

99.64%
99.10%
99.23%
99.84%

99.84%

09/01/13

09/30/13
100.00%
75.00%
65.85%
100.00%
76.47%
100.00%
75.00%
25.00%
72.72%
88.06%
100.00%
100.00%

30.00%

99.00%

98.94%

98.56%

99.00%
98.36%
98.94%
50.00%
99.52%
99.24%
96.58%

97.63%

97.59%

99.92%

100.00%

99.37%

99.95%
98.68%
98.71%
99.77%

99.77%

10/01/13

10/31/13
85.71%
100.00%
68.75%
64.28%
77.77%
60.00%
44.44%
34.40%
71.42%
92.96%
100.00%
100.00%

33.33%

98.75%

99.84%

99.79%

98.69%
99.79%
99.84%

99.49%
99.45%
98.40%

98.91%

98.98%

99.93%

100.00%

99.52%

99.95%
99.02%
99.33%
99.77%

99.92%

11/01/13

11/30/13

100.00%

100.00%
66.66%
78.57%
60.00%
33.33%

36.20%
85.71%
92.77%
75.00%
100.00%

25.00%

99.75%

99.84%

99.11%

99.75%
99.11%
99.84%

99.72%
99.67%
97.37%

97.65%

99.64%

99.93%

100.00%

99.70%

99.91%
98.89%
99.49%
98.91%

99.34%

12/01/13

12/31/13
55.55%
100.00%
88.00%
100.00%
82.92%
41.66%
85.71%
53.52%
90.90%
91.80%
0.00%
90.47%

58.82%

98.51%

100.00%

99.34%

98.28%
99.35%
100.00%
100.00%
99.73%
99.83%
97.97%

98.21%

99.65%

99.74%

100.00%

99.90%

99.91%
98.87%
99.29%
98.50%

98.97%

01/01/14

01/31/14
37.50%
100.00%
75.00%
100.00%
67.85%
27.27%
100.00%
48.93%
75.00%
92.85%
100.00%
90.90%

33.33%

99.69%

99.54%

99.56%

99.38%
99.56%
99.54%
83.33%
99.68%
99.25%
97.56%

97.73%

99.66%

99.68%

100.00%

99.60%

99.91%
99.08%
99.26%
98.61%

99.13%

02/01/14

02/28/14
75.00%
100.00%
83.33%
100.00%
62.50%
25.00%
100.00%
25.00%
66.66%
80.62%
100.00%
93.33%

55.55%

98.87%

100.00%

99.77%

98.81%
99.77%
100.00%
75.00%
99.57%
99.38%
99.12%

99.21%

98.22%

99.81%

99.37%

99.79%

99.86%
99.28%
99.52%
98.91%

99.67%

03/01/14

03/31/14
73.33%
100.00%
73.33%
100.00%
65.21%
33.33%
80.00%
63.01%
62.50%
85.79%
100.00%
82.14%

41.66%

99.60%

100.00%

99.29%

99.34%
99.30%
100.00%

99.79%
99.56%
98.67%

99.04%

99.65%

99.81%

100.00%

99.79%

99.74%
99.19%
99.25%
98.96%

99.44%

Data Set Size

04/01/14

04/30/14
54.54%
100.00%
100.00%
80.00%
52.17%
15.38%
100.00%
48.48%
60.00%
87.17%
100.00%
100.00%

68.75%

99.11%

99.65%

97.19%

98.78%
97.20%
99.66%

99.84%
98.94%
99.04%

99.04%

99.64%

99.94%

100.00%

98.96%

99.95%
99.10%
99.28%
98.93%

99.58%

05/01/14

05/31/14
66.66%
66.66%
70.00%
83.33%
78.57%
21.73%

100.00%
50.27%
72.72%
87.73%
88.88%
72.22%

20.00%

98.65%

99.49%

98.92%

98.20%
98.70%
99.49%
100.00%
99.95%
99.54%
98.32%

98.60%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

99.78%

99.91%
99.44%
99.27%
98.45%

99.47%

06/01/14

06/30/14
60.00%
0.00%
37.50%
100.00%
67.74%
0.00%
57.14%
50.77%
42.85%
89.83%
71.42%
100.00%

42.85%

98.86%

99.48%

99.35%

98.73%
99.35%
99.31%

99.95%

98.45%
97.97%

98.46%

99.65%

100.00%

97.70%

98.98%

100.00%
99.56%
99.27%
98.12%

99.38%
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R33

R33

r33

R33

R33

R33

R33

R34
R34
R34
R34
R34

R34

r34

R34

R34

R34

R34

r34

R35
R35
R35
R35

R35

R35

R36
R36

r36

State

QJ20R

QJ2B0

QJ3EO

QJz11

QJZ32

QJZ33

QJz35

C05
C09
C10
C18
C19

GJ401

GJK45

GJL57

GJzL1

PJLO4

TJ201

ZJK84

C15
C17
13705
JJ212

JJZ03

ZJK85

Ci1
Ci6

KJ114

State

ECKERD YOUTH
ALTERNATIVES,
INC.

SARASOTA
FAMILY YMCA,
INC.

Eckerd
Community
Hillsborough

PINELLAS
COUNTY
SHERIFF'S
OFFIC

MANATEE
COUNTY
SHERIFF'S
OFFICE

PASCO COUNTY
SHERIFF
OFFICE
HILLSBOROUGH
COUNTY
SHERIFF
Circuit Five
Circuit Nine
Circuit Ten
Circuit Eighteen
Circuit Nineteen
COMMUNITY
BASED CARE
OF BREVARD
COMMUNITY
BASED CARE
OF SEMINO
COMMUNITY
BASED CARE
OF CENTRAL
SEMINOLE
COUNTY
SHERIFF'S
OFFIC

KIDS CENTRAL
INC

HEARTLAND
FOR CHILDREN,
INC.

UNITED FOR
FAMILIES, INC.

Circuit Fifteen
Circuit Seventeen
ChildNet. Inc.
CHILDNET, INC

BROWARD
COUNTY
SHERIFFS
OFFICE

DEVEREUX
COMMUNITY
BASED CARE

Circuit Eleven
Circuit Sixteen

OUR KIDS OF
MIAMI-
DADE/MONROE,

State

99.44%

99.77%

99.62%

100.00%

100.00%

54.54%

99.31%
99.30%
99.79%
99.30%
100.00%

99.14%

100.00%

99.36%

99.49%

99.79%

100.00%

99.09%
99.21%
99.16%
99.76%

42.85%

97.13%
100.00%

99.32%

99.14%

99.68%

99.77%

99.42%

50.00%

61.53%

99.08%
99.69%
99.65%
96.60%
99.33%

96.11%

97.67%

99.81%

99.82%

99.65%

99.33%

99.46%
99.20%
99.54%
99.71%

21.42%

97.06%

99.48%

99.05%

99.95%

99.44%

99.09%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

37.50%

98.67%
98.69%
99.72%
98.56%
99.38%

98.21%

99.39%

98.92%

100.00%

99.76%

99.72%

99.36%

99.57%
99.59%
99.64%
99.95%

33.33%

96.14%
66.66%

99.12%

98.78%

99.95%

99.67%

99.64%

100.00%

100.00%

20.00%

99.21%
99.00%
100.00%
99.00%
99.82%

98.82%

99.70%

99.29%

100.00%

99.66%

100.00%

99.82%

99.59%
99.59%
99.93%
99.95%

50.00%

97.17%
66.66%

99.15%

99.17%
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99.91%

99.55%

99.88%

100.00%

100.00%

16.66%

99.18%
98.93%
99.72%
99.32%
99.36%

99.75%

99.71%

99.10%

100.00%

99.77%

99.79%

100.00%

100.00%
99.31%
100.00%
99.81%

47.61%

99.35%

33.92%
99.31%

99.31%

99.25%

99.91%

99.65%

99.68%

100.00%

100.00%

28.57%

98.82%
99.17%
99.51%
99.01%
99.73%

99.14%

99.73%

99.34%

100.00%

99.51%

99.72%

99.80%
99.33%
99.93%
99.86%

47.82%

99.90%

55.88%
99.00%

99.10%

99.12%

Target is set to STATE LEVEL.
The numbers are aggregated as Percent with the label of N/A

99.91%

100.00%

99.57%

100.00%

100.00%

20.00%

99.11%
98.89%
99.58%
96.12%
99.55%

95.24%

99.17%

99.17%

99.67%

99.57%

100.00%
99.38%
100.00%
99.95%

55.17%

99.63%

46.66%
98.03%

98.03%

98.94%

99.86%

99.76%

99.80%

100.00%

0.00%

98.27%
99.35%
100.00%
99.09%
99.81%

99.04%

100.00%

99.52%

99.78%

100.00%

99.93%
99.69%
99.93%
99.91%

82.75%

100.00%

25.00%
99.30%

99.30%

99.29%

99.78%

100.00%

99.76%

100.00%

0.00%

18.75%

98.02%
99.36%
99.92%
97.91%
99.29%

98.86%

96.91%

99.53%

99.10%

99.92%

99.62%
99.40%
99.68%
99.74%

68.00%

99.72%

62.50%
99.61%

99.61%

99.19%

99.95%

99.65%

99.64%

100.00%

100.00%

30.76%

98.28%
98.81%
99.78%
97.07%
99.91%

96.48%

99.73%

99.14%

100.00%

99.23%

99.78%

100.00%
99.19%

100.00%
99.74%

59.37%

99.91%

48.97%
99.08%

99.11%

98.97%

100.00%

99.88%

99.69%

100.00%

66.66%

31.25%

98.62%
99.16%
99.71%
97.33%
99.17%

96.25%

100.00%

99.43%

99.27%

99.78%

100.00%
99.22%

100.00%
99.79%

50.00%

99.58%

51.42%
98.58%

98.76%

98.80%

100.00%

100.00%

99.65%

100.00%

100.00%

16.66%

98.99%
99.15%
99.49%
97.19%
99.67%

96.47%

99.50%

99.54%

99.60%

99.63%

99.75%
98.87%
99.93%
99.75%

40.54%

99.67%

50.77%
98.53%

98.53%

98.61%
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