Selected Measure's Scores - submenu

FY 2013- 2014 Geoarea: State

60910304 :: Child Protection and Permanency

FS773 :: Percent of children under supervision who are required to be seen every 30 days who are seen every 30 days.														
DISTRICT	ID	PROVIDER	07/01/13 -	08/01/13 -	09/01/13 -	10/01/13 -	11/01/13 -	12/01/13 -	01/01/14 -	02/01/14 -	03/01/14 -	04/01/14 -	05/01/14 -	06/01/14 -
			07/31/13	08/31/13	09/30/13	10/31/13	11/30/13	12/31/13	01/31/14	02/28/14	03/31/14	04/30/14	05/31/14	06/30/14
D01	SD01	District 1 - Staff	0.00%		100.00%									60.00%
D02	SD02	District 2 - Staff			75.00%									0.00%
D03	SD03	District 3 - Staff	100.00%	100.00%	65.85%	68.75%	66.66%	88.00%	75.00%	83.33%	73.33%	100.00%	70.00%	37.50%
D04	SD04	District 4 - Staff						100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%		83.33%	100.00%
D07	SD07	District 7 - Staff			76.47%					62.50%				67.74%
D08	SD08	District 8 - Staff			100.00%		33.33%			25.00%		15.38%		0.00%
D09	SD09	District 9 - Staff			75.00%								100.00%	
D11	SD11	District 11 - Staff	22.07%		25.00%	34.40%		53.52%		25.00%		48.48%		50.77%
D12	SD12	District 12 - Staff			72.72%			90.90%		66.66%			72.72%	42.85%
D13	SD13	District 13 - Staff		91.51%	88.06%			91.80%		80.62%			87.73%	
D14	SD14		100.00%		100.00%								88.88%	
D15	SD15		100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	90.47%	90.90%	93.33%	82.14%	100.00%	72.22%	100.00%
D23	SD23	Region Suncoast	16.66%	0.00%	30.00%	33.33%	25.00%	58.82%	33.33%	55.55%	41.66%	68.75%	20.00%	42.85%
R31	AJ481	LAKEVIEW CENTER INC	99.17%	99.51%	99.00%	98.75%	99.75%	98.51%	99.69%	98.87%	99.60%	99.11%	98.65%	98.86%
R31	BJ101	BIG BEND COMMUNITY BASED CARE,	99.55%	99.69%	98.94%	99.84%	99.84%	100.00%	99.54%	100.00%	100.00%	99.65%	99.49%	99.48%
R31	BJU01	BIG BEND COMMUNITY BASED CARE,	98.35%	99.79%	98.56%	99.79%	99.11%	99.34%	99.56%	99.77%	99.29%	97.19%	98.92%	99.35%
R31	C01	Circuit One	99.05%	99.45%	99.00%	98.69%	99.75%	98.28%	99.38%	98.81%	99.34%	98.78%	98.20%	98.73%
R31	C02	Circuit Two	98.35%	99.79%	98.36%	99.79%	99.11%	99.35%	99.56%	99.77%	99.30%	97.20%	98.70%	99.35%
R31	C14	Circuit Fourteen	99.55%	99.69%	98.94%	99.84%	99.84%	100.00%	99.54%	100.00%	100.00%	99.66%	99.49%	99.31%
R32	C03	Circuit Three			50.00%			100.00%	83.33%	75.00%			100.00%	
R32	C04	Circuit Four	99.59%	99.88%	99.52%	99.49%	99.72%	99.73%	99.68%	99.57%	99.79%	99.84%	99.95%	99.95%
R32	C07	Circuit Seven	99.22%	99.33%	99.24%	99.45%	99.67%	99.83%	99.25%	99.38%	99.56%	98.94%	99.54%	98.45%
R32	C08	Circuit Eight	99.18%	97.91%	96.58%	98.40%	97.37%	97.97%	97.56%	99.12%	98.67%	99.04%	98.32%	97.97%
R32	CJ809	PARTNERSHIP FOR STRONG FAMILIES	99.17%	97.85%	97.63%	98.91%	97.65%	98.21%	97.73%	99.21%	99.04%	99.04%	98.60%	98.46%
r32	DJ035	CLAY KIDS NET, INC	99.68%	100.00%	97.59%	98.98%	99.64%	99.65%	99.66%	98.22%	99.65%	99.64%	100.00%	99.65%
R32	DJ038	FAMILY SUPPORT SERVICES OF NORT	99.56%	99.85%	99.92%	99.93%	99.93%	99.74%	99.68%	99.81%	99.81%	99.94%	100.00%	100.00%
R32	NJ204	ST JOHNS COUNTY BOCC	99.52%	99.02%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	99.37%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	97.70%
R32	NJ205	COMMUNITY PARTNERSHIP FOR CHILD	99.41%	99.65%	99.37%	99.52%	99.70%	99.90%	99.60%	99.79%	99.79%	98.96%	99.78%	98.98%
R33	C06	Circuit Six	99.44%	99.64%	99.95%	99.95%	99.91%	99.91%	99.91%	99.86%	99.74%	99.95%	99.91%	100.00%
R33	C12	Circuit Twelve	99.21%	99.10%	98.68%	99.02%	98.89%	98.87%	99.08%	99.28%	99.19%	99.10%	99.44%	99.56%
R33	C13	Circuit Thirteen	99.43%	99.23%	98.71%	99.33%	99.49%	99.29%	99.26%	99.52%	99.25%	99.28%	99.27%	99.27%
R33	C20	Circuit Twenty	99.62%	99.84%	99.77%	99.77%	98.91%	98.50%	98.61%	98.91%	98.96%	98.93%	98.45%	98.12%
> R33	<u>HJ300</u>	Children's Network of Southwest Florida	99.62%	99.84%	99.77%	99.92%	99.34%	98.97%	99.13%	99.67%	99.44%	99.58%	99.47%	99.38%

C>

	R33	QJ20R	ECKERD YOUTH ALTERNATIVES, INC.	99.44%	99.68%	99.95%	99.95%	99.91%	99.91%	99.91%	99.86%	99.78%	99.95%	100.00%	100.00%
	R33	QJ2B0	SARASOTA FAMILY YMCA, INC.	99.77%	99.77%	99.44%	99.67%	99.55%	99.65%	100.00%	99.76%	100.00%	99.65%	99.88%	100.00%
C>	r33	<u>QJ3E0</u>	Eckerd Community Hillsborough	99.62%	99.42%	99.09%	99.64%	99.88%	99.68%	99.57%	99.80%	99.76%	99.64%	99.69%	99.65%
	R33	QJZ11	PINELLAS COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFIC			100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%		100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
	R33	QJZ32	MANATEE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE	100.00%		100.00%		100.00%	100.00%	100.00%					100.00%
	R33	QJZ33	PASCO COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE	100.00%	50.00%	100.00%	100.00%			100.00%		0.00%	100.00%	66.66%	
	R33	QJZ35	HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY SHERIFF	54.54%	61.53%	37.50%	20.00%	16.66%	28.57%	20.00%	0.00%	18.75%	30.76%	31.25%	16.66%
	R34	C05	Circuit Five	99.31%	99.08%	98.67%	99.21%	99.18%	98.82%	99.11%	98.27%	98.02%	98.28%	98.62%	98.99%
	R34	C09	Circuit Nine	99.30%	99.69%	98.69%	99.00%	98.93%	99.17%	98.89%	99.35%	99.36%	98.81%	99.16%	99.15%
	R34	C10	Circuit Ten	99.79%	99.65%	99.72%	100.00%	99.72%	99.51%	99.58%	100.00%	99.92%	99.78%	99.71%	99.49%
	R34	C18	Circuit Eighteen	99.30%	96.60%	98.56%	99.00%	99.32%	99.01%	96.12%	99.09%	97.91%	97.07%	97.33%	97.19%
	R34	C19	Circuit Nineteen	100.00%	99.33%	99.38%	99.82%	99.36%	99.73%	99.55%	99.81%	99.29%	99.91%	99.17%	99.67%
	R34	GJ401	COMMUNITY BASED CARE OF BREVARD	99.14%	96.11%	98.21%	98.82%	99.75%	99.14%	95.24%	99.04%	98.86%	96.48%	96.25%	96.47%
	r34	GJK45	COMMUNITY BASED CARE OF SEMINO	100.00%	97.67%	99.39%	99.70%	99.71%	99.73%	99.17%	100.00%	96.91%	99.73%	100.00%	99.50%
	R34	GJL57	COMMUNITY BASED CARE OF CENTRAL	99.36%	99.81%	98.92%	99.29%	99.10%	99.34%	99.17%	99.52%	99.53%	99.14%	99.43%	99.54%
	R34	GJZL1	SEMINOLE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFIC			100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%				100.00%		
	R34	PJL04	KIDS CENTRAL INC	99.49%	99.82%	99.76%	99.66%	99.77%	99.51%	99.67%	99.78%	99.10%	99.23%	99.27%	99.60%
	R34	TJ201	HEARTLAND FOR CHILDREN, INC.	99.79%	99.65%	99.72%	100.00%	99.79%	99.72%	99.57%	100.00%	99.92%	99.78%	99.78%	99.63%
	r34	ZJK84	UNITED FOR FAMILIES, INC.	100.00%	99.33%	99.36%	99.82%	100.00%							
	R35	C15	Circuit Fifteen	99.09%	99.46%	99.57%	99.59%	100.00%	99.80%	100.00%	99.93%	99.62%	100.00%	100.00%	99.75%
	R35	C17	Circuit Seventeen	99.21%	99.20%	99.59%	99.59%	99.31%	99.33%	99.38%	99.69%	99.40%	99.19%	99.22%	98.87%
	R35	IJ705	ChildNet. Inc.	99.16%	99.54%	99.64%	99.93%	100.00%	99.93%	100.00%	99.93%	99.68%	100.00%	100.00%	99.93%
	R35	JJ212	CHILDNET, INC	99.76%	99.71%	99.95%	99.95%	99.81%	99.86%	99.95%	99.91%	99.74%	99.74%	99.79%	99.75%
	R35	JJZ03	BROWARD COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE	42.85%	21.42%	33.33%	50.00%	47.61%	47.82%	55.17%	82.75%	68.00%	59.37%	50.00%	40.54%
	R35	ZJK85	DEVEREUX COMMUNITY BASED CARE					99.35%	99.90%	99.63%	100.00%	99.72%	99.91%	99.58%	99.67%
	R36	C11	Circuit Eleven	97.13%	97.06%	96.14%	97.17%	33.92%	55.88%	46.66%	25.00%	62.50%	48.97%	51.42%	50.77%
	R36	C16	Circuit Sixteen	100.00%		66.66%	66.66%	99.31%	99.00%	98.03%	99.30%	99.61%	99.08%	98.58%	98.53%
	r36	KJ114	OUR KIDS OF MIAMI- DADE/MONROE,	99.32%	99.48%	99.12%	99.15%	99.31%	99.10%	98.03%	99.30%	99.61%	99.11%	98.76%	98.53%
:	State	State	State	99.14%	99.05%	98.78%	99.17%	99.25%	99.12%	98.94%	99.29%	99.19%	98.97%	98.80%	98.61%

Target is set to STATE LEVEL. The numbers are aggregated as **Percent** with the label of **N/A**